PATEN1

100998228

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TAKASHI SUZUKI Yamaha Corporation 10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka-ken, JAPAN Individual Corporation Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: January 21, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution out of the application is: March 10, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 082940 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 33/23/1999 PALLEN

> PATENT REEL: 9836 FRAME: 0931

Esty

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, TAKASHI SUZUKI, a National of Japan,	
residing at 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ke	en, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to YAMAHA CORPORATION	
a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan located at 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ke	n Japan
located at 10-1, Nakazawa-Cho, Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-ke	m, bapan
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entiright, title, and interest for all countries including the United Samerica, in and to certain inventions relating to	
Design for Chair Seat	
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United State by me on this date, and all patents which may be granted there divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and arrequest the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will consaid Company or its representatives any facts known to me resimprovements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all laws execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, making oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company essors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper presaid invention in the United States.	for, and all uthorize and dimprovements re interest, and communicate to pecting said ful papers, e all right-any its succ-
Signature Jakashi Sayaki	January 21,1999. Date

RECORDED: 03/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 9836 FRAME: 0932